B =1 TN
i Ba ¥ - e
ol il ‘i“.i'\"'}"""" 3 ﬂ'\.'—'-n\i--».

PART'S MANUAL

For

Models 2027G2-7 & 2030G2-7
7 Bar Series

Serial # 157000 - 157999

Form: G2BasketRakeParts157000_157999.indd January 2015






& "TWINSTAR

GENERATION 2 PARTS MANUAL

DESCRIPTION PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS 1
MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY 2-3
EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY 4-5
BASKET HANGER, FRAME, & LIFT ASSEMBLY 6-7
TWIN HUB AND STAR ASSEMBLY 8-9
GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY 10-11
ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY 12-13
HYDRAULIC FLOW CONTROL 14-15
HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC — 5 FUNCTION 16-17
HYDRUALIC SCHEMATIC — 6 FUNCTION 18-19
EXTENSION ARM HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 20
FIVE FUNCTION CONTROL VALVE 21-34
SIX FUNCTION CONTROL VALVE 25-28
FIVE FUNCTION CONTROL BOX 29-31
SIX FUNCTION CONTROL BOX 32-34




MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

MODELS: 2027/30G2-7 & 2027/30G2




MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-2030-G2 Main Frame

3 16 HR-0051-G2 Slide Tube Wear Strip 1/4” x 3 7/8”

4 8 HR-0055-G2 12 Gauge Shim

# 16 G-25-1.25-SFHMS ]1/4" x 1 1/4" Slot Flat Head Machine Screw w/ 1/4" Nylock Nut (Shim Side) (not shown)

# 16 G-25-1-SFHMS 1/4" x 1" Slot Flat Head Machine Screw w/ 1/4" Nylock Nut (not shown)
Ref HR-0051HK Slide Tube Wear Strip Hardware Kit, Includes 16 ea. of the above 2 items

5 1 HR-2052 Tongue Jack

6 1 HR-0490 Clevis Hitch Assembly

7 Ref HR-2410P 2-5/16" Ball Hitch - optional for clevis hitch

8 1 HR-2001 Stripper Bar Adjustment Tool

9 1 HR-0391 Hydraulic Manifold w/ Cartridges

10 1 HR-0341 Safety Chain - 37"

11 1 HR-0404 1/2” Clamp - Double Hose (w/ Mounting Plate & Top Plate)

12 2 HR-0700 Base Plate (1/2" Clamp - Single Hose)

13 2 HR-0417 1/2” Clamp - Single Hose

14 2 HR-0415 Top Plate (1/2” Clamp - Single Hose)

15 4 HR-0419 1/4” x 1-1/2" HHCS

16 4 HR-0701 Base Plate (3/4” Clamp - Single Hose)

17 6 HR-0407 3/4” Clamp - Single Hose

18 4 HR-0408 Top Plate (3/4” Clamp - Single Hose)

19 8 HR-0419 1/4” x 1-1/2" HHCS

20 4 HR-0406 Stack Bolt 3/4” Clamp

21 2 HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder Without External Hydraulic Line, Ram

22 4 HR-0317 Hyd Cyl Pin

23 2 G-375-3.5-NCU  |3/8" x 3 1/2" U-Bolt

24 1 HR-3200 Energy Chain - Set of 2, 6-5/8" Width Assembled Chains

25 2 HR-3231 Energy Chain - Moving KMA Bracket For 6-5/8" Width Chain

26 2 HR-3232 Energy Chain - Fixed KMA Bracket For 6-5/8"" Width Chain

27 168 HR-3113 Energy Chain - Crossbar For 6-5/8"" Width Chain

28 80 HR-3238 Energy Chain - Inside Plate For 6 5/8" Width Chain

29 80 HR-3239 Energy Chain - Outside Plate For 6 5/8" Width Chain

30 4 HR-3106 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 1/2" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain

31 4 HR-3115 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 3/8" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain

32 4 HR-3114 Energy Chain - Chain Fix 1/4" Single For 6-5/8" Width Chain

# REF HR-3117 Energy Chain - Hose Seperator (not shown)

33 1 700-0805-4022 Hydraulic Control Valve (5 Function) *option

33 Ref 700-0806-4022 Hydraulic Control Valve (6 Function) *option

34 4 HSR-0023 5" Plastic Cap

# Ref HR-R3605437 Spread Cylinder Seal Kit (not Shown)

# 1 HR-0343 SMV Sign (not shown)

# 1 HR-2006 Tool Box (not shown)

# Ref HR-2008 Width Marker Decal Set




EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2027/30G2-6 & 7




EXTENSION ARM ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION

1 1 HSR-2470 |Wheel Tower Weldment - RH

1 1 HSR-2471 |Wheel Tower Weldment - LH

2 2 HR-2510-2 |Wheel Tower Receiver (with 8 13/16" wide hole spacing) Serial # Greater Than 157179
REF 2 HR-2510-1 |Wheel Tower Receiver (with 8 13/16" wide hole spacing) Serial # 157179 & Below
3 1 HSR-2100-1 |Double Slide Weldment - RH

3 1 HSR-2101-1 |Double Slide Weldment - LH

4 1 HR-2478-3 |Basket Pivot Weldment - RH Serial # Greater Than 157179
REF 1 HR-2478 Basket Pivot Weldment - RH Serial # 157179 & Below

4 1 HR-2479-3 |Basket Pivot Weldment - LH Serial # Greater Than 157179
REF 1 HR-2479 Basket Pivot Weldment - LH Serial # 157179 & Below

5 4 HR-0481 UHMW Pivot Plate

6* 4 HR-0083-1 |Spindle RTM (002-328-1)

7* 4 HR-0082 Wheel Hub w/ Bearings & Seal (008-423-04)

8* 4 HR-0383 Spindle Seal 2" (010-162-00) (Cross Ref National 473463)
9* 4 HR-0378 Inner Bearing LM501349 (031-075-02)

10* 4 HR-0379 Inner Race LM501310 (031-075-01)

11* 4 HR-0377 Outer Race LM67010 (031-032-02)

12* 4 HR-0376 Outer Bearing LM67048 (031-032-01)

13* 4 HR-0382-1 |Spindle Washer 1" (005-023-00)

14* 4 HR-0381-1 |Spindle Nut 1"-14 Slotted (006-176-00)

15* 4 HR-0384 Cotter Pin 1/8" x 2" (019-002-00)

16* 4 HR-0375-1 |Grease Cap (yellow zinc) (021-089-00)

17* 24 HR-0380 Lug Nut 9/16" NF (006-060-00)

18* 24 ST562 9/16" NF - 2 1/4" Stud (007-280-00)

19 4 HR-0085 Wheel

20 4 HR-0707 LT235/75R15 Road Tire (not shown)

21 4 HR-0704 1/2" x 3 1/2" NC Gr.5 Cap Screw w/ 1/2" Grip Nut

22 2 HR-0066B |Break Away Cylinder Mount Serial # Greater Than 157179
REF 2 HR-0066A |Break Away Cylinder Mount Serial # 157179 & Below

23 4 HR-0705 1/2" x 2 1/2" NC Gr.8 Cap Screw w/ 1/2" Grip Nut

24 2 HR-0106 2" x 8" ASAE Hydraulic Cylinder

25 4 HR-0317 Hydraulic Cylinder Pin

26 12 HR-0706 3/4" x 2 1/2" NC Gr.8 Cap Screw w/ 3/4" Grip Nut

27 2 HR-0472 Washer Plate

28 2 G-1.5SAEFW |1 %" SAE Flat Washer

29 2 HR-0473 1 %" SAE Nylock

30 2 HSR-0015 |5" Plastic Cap (Modified)

32 2 HR-0314 Hydraulic Cylinder Rod Clevis

* 2 E-1774 Complete Hub & Spindle Assembly (includes Items with *)
** HR-0313-1 |Hydraulic Cylinder Seal Kit, (Not Shown) Spencer #661751




BASKET HANGER, FRAME & LIFT ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2027/30G2-6 & 7




BASKET HANGER, FRAME AND LIFT ASSEMBLY

MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-2478-3 Basket Pivot Weldment - RH

1 1 HR-2479-3 Basket Pivot Weldment - LH (Not Shown)
2 1 HR-2450-1 Suspension Axel - RH

2 1 HR-2451-1 Suspension Axel - LH (Not Shown)

3 4 HR-0232 Flange Bearing

4 4 G-75-3.5NCCS |3/4” x 3 1/2" HHCS

5 4 G-75NCHGN ]3/4” Hex Grip Nut

6 4 HR-2003-B  |Adjustable Link

7 4 HR-11118 Clevis Bolt, Bottom (Greasable)

8 2 HR-0107 2" x 6” Hydraulic Cylinder

9 4 HR-2113-2 Parallel Arm

10 4 HR-11118 Clevis Bolt, Top (Greasable)

11 4 HR-0317 Hydraulic Cylinder Pin

12 12 HR-0159 Cotter Pin 3/16" x 1-1/2”

13 4 HR-0200 Top Link

14 2 HR-0404 1/2" Double Hose Clamp w/ Mounting Plate
15 8 HR-0198 Lynch Pin - 7/16"

16 8 HR-0105 Pin

17 1 HR-2623-2 Basket Frame - 12' - RH

17 1 HR-2624-2 Basket Frame - 12' - LH (Not Shown)

17 Ref HR-2621-2 Basket Frame - 10 1/2' - RH (Not Shown)
17 Ref HR-2622-2 Basket Frame - 10 1/2' - LH (Not Shown)
18 24 HR-2630 Stripper Bar (RH & LH, 10 1/2' & 12' Basket)
19 4 HR-0703 Cotter Pin 1/4" x 1-1/2"

20 2 HR-0314 Hydraulic Cylinder Rod Clevis

21 48 G-625NCHN |5/8" NC Hex Nut

22 48 G-625NCHGN [5/8” Hex Grip Nut

23 2 HR-2004-A |Basket Adjustment Wrench

24 4 064-016-1 1" NC Nylock Nut

# 2 HR-2007 Tooth Tool

# HR-0313-1 [JHydraulic Cylinder Seal Kit, (Not Shown) Spencer #661751




DRIVEN
END

S
EIN
s 3
w 2
A
<
oz o3
L%
—Q
(2 X Q)
NS
Z
<8
mN
=X
T3
Z0
;E
o




TWIN HUB AND STAR ASSEMBLY
MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 2 HR-0647 Reinforcing Plate

2 1 HR-4162 Knuckle Assembly w/Hub - RH

2 1 HR-4163 Knuckle Assembly w/Hub - LH

3 4 HR-2640 G2 Star Wheel (7 Bar)

4 14 HR-4130 Tine Bar - 12 ft w/Bearings

4 Ref HR-4120 Tine Bar - 10-1/2 ft w/Bearings (Not Shown)

5 350 HR-0181 3/8” x 2-1/2" HHCS

6 350 HR-0182 3/8” Lock Nut

7 175 HR-0168 Right Hand Rake Tooth

7 175 HR-0169 Left Hand Rake Tooth (Not Shown)

8* 28 HR-0176 3/4" NC x 4" HHCS

9* 28 HR-0174 Tine Bar Long Spacer

10* 56 HR-0172 Tine Bar Bearing 29504

11* 28 HR-0184 Tine Bar Shim Washer

12* 28 HR-0173 Snap Ring

13* 28 HR-0177 Tine Bar Small Spacer

14* 28 HR-0175 Dust Shield

15* 28 HR-0178 3/4” NC Lock Nut

16 20 G-STN-509 1/2"-20 NF Lug Nut

17 10 G-ST-504 1/2"-20 NF - 2 1/4" Stud

18 2 G-SL-175 Bearing Seal (RTM SL-175)

19 2 G-LM48548 Inner Spindle Bearing LM48548

20 2 G-LM48510 Inner Bearing Race LM48510

21 2 HR-0377 Outer Bearing Race LM67010

22 2 HR-0376 Outer Spindle Bearing LM67048

23 2 HR-0382 3/4” Spindle Washer (RTM SW-750)

24 2 HR-0375 Grease Cap

25 2 HR-2652 Knuckle Spindle Weldment

26 2 HR-381 Spindle Nut 3/4” NF Slotted (RTM SN-750)

27 2 HR-0384 Cotter Pin 5/32" x 1 1/2”

28 1 HR-2650 Knuckle Base Plate — RH

28 1 HR-2651 Knuckle Base Plate — LH (Not Shown)

29 2 HR-2653 Knuckle Pin

30 2 HR-0159 Cotter Pin 3/16” x 1-1/2"

31 2 HR-2654 Hub w/Studs, Bearings and Seal

32 2 HR-0165-12 Hydraulic Motor, Heavy Duty, White #500375A5120AAAAA (SER# 157000 - 157120)

REF 2 HR-0709-12 Hydraulic Motor, Extra HD, White #500470A5120AAAAA - Option (SER# 157000 - 157120)

REF 2 HR-0165-15 Hydraulic Motor, Std. Eaton (184-0096-002) (SER# 157121 - 157999)

REF 2 HR-0709-15 Hydraulic Motor, High Torque, Eaton #184-0131-002 (Option) (SER# 157121 - 157999)

33 2 HR-0357-15 5/16" x 1/4" Key Stock 1 1/4" Long

34 2 HR-2369 Adapter Housing

35** 2 HR-2351 Jack Shaft 1-1/4"

36** 2 HR-0356 3/8” Key Stock - 2"

37** 2 HR-2352 Bearing Housing

38** 4 HR-0355 Bearing CSA208-24

39** 2 HR-0363 Spacer

40** 2 HR-0354 Snap Ring

41** 2 HR-2361 Drive Hub Assembly w/Studs

42%* 10 G-7-122 1/2"-20 NF - 2" Stud

43 2 HR-0367 1-1/2" Slotted Nut

44+ 2 HR-0367-1 Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2"

45** 2 HR-0368 Machined Washer 2-1/2" OD x 1-1/2" ID X 3/16"

* Ref HR-4125 Tine Bar Bearing Assembly

* 2 HR-4361 Bearing Housing Assembly
Ref HR-0165-2 Seal Kit For all White Motors #500444001 (SER# 157000 - 157120)
Ref HR-0165-3 Seal Kit For Eaton Motors (9900436-000) (SER# 157121 - 157999)




GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY

PO e

10




GAUGE WHEEL ASSEMBLY (optional)
HR-5612 & HR-5712

ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-2458 |Pivot Bracket Assembly - RH
1 1 HR-2457 |Pivot Bracket Assembly - LH (not shown)
2 2 HR-2660 |Pivot Arm Weldment

3 2 HR-2486 ]12" Steel Wheel

4 4 HR-0487 |Plastic Bearing Insert

5 2 HR-0488 |1-1/4" SAE Flat Washer

6 2 HR-0486 |Spring

7 2 HR-0489 |1-1/4" NC Nylock Nut

8 2 G-P71111 |Pin

9 2 HR-0385 |Seal - National 471750

10 4 HR-0386 |Bearing - L44643

11 4 HR-0387 |Race - L44610

12 2 HR-0402 |Washer

13 2 HR-0403 |Slotted Nut

14 2 HR-0159 |Cotter Pin

15 2 HR-0388 |Cap-21-3

1"




HR-5800 ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY

12



HR-5800 ANGLE STOP ASSEMBLY
FOR MODELS: G2 & G3

ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION

1 2 HR-0066B ]Angle Stop Mount

3 2 HR-0851 |Inner Slide Shaft

4 2 HR-0852 |Outer Slide

5 2 HR-0853 |Stop Collar Sleeve

6 2 HR-0317 |1" Pin

7 2 P71111 1/2" Pin w/Keeper

8 2 HR-0198 ]7/16" Lynch Pin

10 2 HR-0487 |Plastic Bearing Insert

13




HYDRAULIC FLOW CONTROL
MODELS: 2027/30G2-6 & 7




HYDRAULIC FLOW CONTROL

MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO |DESCRIPTION

1 1 HR-0391 |Hyd Flow Control Manifold w/Cartridges

2 1 HR-0392 |Flow Control Cartridge, Adjustable 4 - 8GPM
3 1 HR-0393 |Flow Control Cartridge, Fixed 4GPM

4 1 HR-0395 Motor Relief Valve - 2000 PSI

5 1 HR-0396 |Hyd Flow Control Manifold

REF REF HR-0392-SK |Seal Kit

15




§ [£1
[ 8¢l |
&2l
. avanying
INO¥4
41 :W
T
o = @), o s 4oL
f
e 2N 20 (5o
9zl £zl 7 Ezan F
1 WOLLOd O -
] [ | | [l —|
[CEl ]
O OO000 o
S 1D 2D €D ¥ SO e o 9
4| 90 /080 60010 %
QL QOO0 1 )
T T
— rel k
i| o
eel O
[l ] 7Ll 31l
L
911 m O Aﬁ
/ 51l
[11 oLl
[
601 O
O Oé
Id m
7807 ] | [801

NOILONNA §-DILVWIHOS DITNVIAAH

L8 9'5-290€0Z/£T0T :S1TIAOW

16



HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC -5 FUNCTION
MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

101 1 HR-0391 Hydraulic Manifold
1 HR-0392 Adjustable Flow Cartridge 4-8 GPM (not shown)
1 HR-0393 Fixed Flow Cartridge 4 GPM (not shown)
1 HR-0395 Motor Relief Valve - 2000 PSI (not shown)

102 1 HR-271-039 |Check Valve (HR-0284 Used 2013 and earlier)

103 1 700-0805-4022 |Hydraulic Control Valve (5 Function)

104 2 HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder Without External Hydraulic Line, Ram

105 2 HR-0106 2" x 8" Hydraulic Cylinder

106 2 HR-0107 2" x 6" Hydraulic Cylinder

107 2 HR-0165-12 |Hydraulic Motor, Heavy Duty, White #500375A5120AAAAA (SER# 157000 - 157120)
2 HR-0709-12 |Hydraulic Motor, Extra HD, White #500470A5120AAAAA - Option (SER# 157000 - 157120)
2 HR-0165-15 |Hydraulic Motor, Std. Eaton (184-0096-002) (SER# 157121 - 157999)
2 HR-0709-15 |Hydraulic Motor, High Torque, Eaton #184-0131-002 (Option) (SER# 157121 - 157999)

108 2 HR-3144 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 113"
2 HR-0276 8010-4 Pioneer Tips (not shown)

109 1 HR-3120 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 64"
1 HR-0306 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6802x8x8

110 1 HR-3121 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 58 1/2"
1 HR-0301 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6801x8x10

111 1 HR-3122 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 73"
1 HR-0305 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6802x8x10

112 1 HR-0272 1/2" Cross Adapter - 2650-08-08-08

113 1 HR-0708-A 1/2" Tee Adapter - 6600-08-08

114 1 HR-3123 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 11"

115 1 HR-3124 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 73"

116 1 HR-3125 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 70"

117 1 HR-3126-1 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 64" For use with HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

118 1 HR-3127 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 23 7/8"

119 1 HR-3128-1 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 62" For use with HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

120 1 HR-3129 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 57"

121 1 HR-3130 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 69"

122 1 HR-3131 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 43 1/2"
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

123 1 HR-3132 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 20 7/8"

124 1 HR-3133 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 63 1/2"
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

125 1 HR-3134 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 55"

126 1 HR-3135 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 67"

127 2 HR-0328 3/8" Tee Adapter - 2603-06-06-06-FG

128 4 HR-3136 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 51"

129 1 HR-3137 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 118"

130 2 HR-3138 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 240"

131 2 HR-3139 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 242"

132 4 HR-3140 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 206"

133 2 HR-3141 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 160"

134 2 HR-3142 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 171 1/2"

17




£01

[
50 = | 3
, avamng ,
ey : wﬁ VR - ]
@ ~ dol €1 L0l
OlLlO
HOHOS —O J /Tl
\ O‘ qcl
rol
,
= 0z, T doL
e 0€1 ﬁ AYJ e
E e o [ E
5 €l 0L ] @ f
I 7
\: 8L oL :/9
T 43 T e L
O
O €1 E\ Qﬂ
911
zzl
A9 O m TAD
b3 (0 [ 03
501

801 -

L8 9 °'$-7O0€02Z/LT0T :S1TIAOW

NOILONNL 9-DILVWIHOS DITNVIAAH

18



HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC - 6 FUNCTION (optional)

MODELS: 2027/30G2-7

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

101 1 HR-0391 Hydraulic Manifold
1 HR-0392 Adjustable Flow Cartridge 4-8 GPM (not shown)
1 HR-0393 Fixed Flow Cartridge 4 GPM (not shown)
1 HR-0395 Motor Relief Valve - 2000 PSI (not shown)

102 1 HR-271-039 |Check Valve (HR-0284 Used 2013 and earlier)

103 1 700-0806-4022 |Hydraulic Control Valve (6 Function) *option

104 2 HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder Without External Hydraulic Line, Ram

105 2 HR-0106 2" x 8" Hydraulic Cylinder

106 2 HR-0107 2" x 6" Hydraulic Cylinder

107 2 HR-0165-12 |Hydraulic Motor, Heavy Duty, White #500375A5120AAAAA (SER# 157000 - 157120)
2 HR-0709-12  |Hydraulic Motor, Extra HD, White #500470A5120AAAAA - Option (SER# 157000 - 157120)
2 HR-0165-15 |Hydraulic Motor, Std. Eaton (184-0096-002) (SER# 157121 - 157999)
2 HR-0709-15 |Hydraulic Motor, High Torque, Eaton #184-0131-002 (Option) (SER# 157121 - 157999)

108 2 HR-3144 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 113"
2 HR-0276 8010-4 Pioneer Tips (not shown)

109 1 HR-3120 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 64"
1 HR-0306 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6802x8x8

110 1 HR-3121 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 58 1/2"
1 HR-0301 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6801x8x10

111 1 HR-3122 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 73"
1 HR-0305 1/2" Adapter (not shown) 6802x8x10

112 1 HR-0272 1/2" Cross Adapter - 2650-08-08-08

113 1 HR-0708-A 1/2" Tee Adapter - 6600-08-08

114 1 HR-3123 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 11"

115 1 HR-3124 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 73"

116 1 HR-3125 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 70"

117 1 HR-3126-1 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 64" For use with HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

118 1 HR-3145 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 78"

119 1 HR-3128-1 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 62" For use with HR-0318-1 Spread Cylinder
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

120 1 HR-3129 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 57"

121 1 HR-3130 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 69"

122 1 HR-3131 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 43 1/2"
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

123 1 HR-3146 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 77"

124 1 HR-3133 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 63 1/2"
1 HR-0300-1 1/4" Adapter (not shown) 6400-06-06-0

125 1 HR-3134 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 55"

126 1 HR-3135 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 67"

127 1 HR-3137 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 118"

128 2 HR-3138 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 240"

129 2 HR-3139 1/2" Hydraulic Hose - 242"

130 4 HR-3140 3/8" Hydraulic Hose - 206"

131 2 HR-3141 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 160"

132 2 HR-3142 1/4" Hydraulic Hose - 171 1/2"

19




0102 YOLNIANI YSITOLNY Ul 4ILVIHD

T107 HS| | 31¥0S
A3Y e10z/e/T|  siewwelq 3140345 SSITNN ST00Y SINNOY B SLITIH
BYNMGZT  HSINI 3OVAUNS
03\08ddV S000F  NOILISOd 3N¥L ofF ST1ONY
HLEODD ALORINONOD SUTF  SNOLLOWM
= ETOZ/ENT|  sowwe1g) men doric e o
. . SNIOIDF  SSINFUYNOS 0EDO XXX
VYAVNYO ‘NYMIHOLYSYS ‘NOLYRIOA TRl LOIRASY| Shms  sSuommi s w0
*ONI STIYLSNANI NVY Aa i 03141038 FSIMNHLO SSTINN SIONVITTOL
"ONI SFILSNANI WYY NOYH NOISSINY3d LNOHLIM 030NA08d3Y 38 LON NYO ANV AdY1314dOdd S| NMOHS NOILYWHOANI TV
\ < S S
= > 5

S NVAN
9T0905€YH JTIYLIN ‘88T°0 X 889°T X 0SZ'T ‘Q3SVO “¥AJIM “Iv3S| T 4
0€€805Ed GS0°0 X 00S°Z X GZT°C ‘'0€€# “INVHLIYN ‘dN-Ove “TvaS| 1T T
0EEE0SEY 88T°0 X 005°C X GZT'C ‘0€€# 'VOLYEN ‘ONI¥-O “Ivas| T 0T
TTOTOSEY €TE0X GZ9'T X 05C'T 'dNO-N “IvIS A0YH| T 6
0T¢e0Sed GZT°0 X 000°'T X 052°0 ‘0TZ# ‘VOLHEN ‘ONI¥-O “WV3S| 1T 8
990005€d 00S°C ‘'0€E# 'V-dSd ‘NOLSId “Iv3S| T L
§500500€d 0 3Avy9 ‘ANN 9T-¥/€ ‘LANMJO1| T 9
S700079d NOlSId| T S
LEYS08YY 38NL dO1S| T 14
€100059d anvio| T €
£,06.0¢vd ININGTIM 14VHS| T 4
£L06.05Sd ININATIM 13848vd| T T
'ON Ldvd NOILdI¥40S3a ALO [W3LI

STVIYILVYIN 40 1119

LEYS09EH-dH 'ON 1M [eeS T-8T€0-dH 'ON Med

20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



z 40 ) im=s | | E|

081=07% o | oumuel

49INdSISI0—NYY/G08 ASSY MINW

FEERIINE e |
e W

'SSANMVH 1V 3dIM LHM/A3Y 440 LN v

o@ NMOHS 1ON ¢

ove NI s3Il

T18¥0 ONINIVAZY Ind ‘T
SSANMVH 4N 1100

OL s3lL F18vd—¢ 3sn )

310N

JONTITIFY SY NMOHS
SAMIVA T1ONV JHL 3SNe
OlHdY49 NI NMOHS sV
SIHJILON HOLIMS INFR4O«

MIIA MOova

rafcs

"/ V0L ASSY INNOW TaNVd ¥3qIOHISNd | | 69.-6lc | ¢
&5'6/ 4 (SLINdQ) NOOSL SSINMVH |+ 108—11€ | z¢
T MSZS/SIXGMINW Nd & TONT | T | Z80-11E | %
9.8/1 | MINO H3GI1OHISNI/M HINW 18d 10N | T 10v—¥0g | OF
87 30M 679 S5INavH | T T/Z-002 | 62
I8]° N3O ANA diiD 90L WS | | | ©£¢0-65¢ | € |
/8) A ANA dRI© 90L MS | } | ceo—6ac | £€
781" ("1d TANA did 90L WS | T | Gl0-662 | 92
781" Q34 TANA diid 90L WS | | G00—6GZ | ¢
781" IHM ANA diid 90L WS | I | ¥00-6SC | 72
S11°L VIQ TI0H “QhS0L'—.G¥" OOATH I Nivals | 0l/-s5C | €<
v901—Z) 941 ONI Q3sOT0 30Mds Wil | | | ssz-sse | 22
VOvil—9] SNI 4 Od WiaL | G | 6Li-85C | 12
I/WO0d Wil | ¢ | 0Z0-S9%¢ | O¢
N3 Q3010 J0Mds WAL | ¢ | 0g0-%9¢ | OF
¥98l—2Z SNl 4 Od WiL | 6 | soo-ssz | 8t
Mg Od 4 avI-L WL | oz | <o0-Ss¢ | ZI
dAv9 ¢velld 3aoid | T 100—vSZ | 9F
NYO Vo8l M | L) 090-z6z | St
@y vo8l M |g'L | ss0-zsz | Y
g vosL M | ) 850252 | €}
RID NdO 100G 90L WS | § | €20-0sZ | <)
ONO1 WON df 104d 90L s | G | £10-082 | 11
UNAO ONY WGl @109/>18 3ssvd voaa | L ggo—zez | OF
(ENTS) N/S 1030 | ¢ | 0s0-2g¢ | ©
0501/M 1IN 81 X ¥I 910 X10d ova | I | /[S0-0%C | €
JOLNON ONSH Diig | T 00€—612 | Z
WL MOVTE AL T18v0 | vh | 200—viZ | 9
[ 090XG/8'X/GSZ NOIAN ¥3JHSYM | ¢ [ ¥4 ]
00§ X 02—+/1 Q3 Gm N3H0S | ¢ 1§22 | ¥
TVAZS 02—v/F BONX | ¢ | Sle—2iz | €
SSVuE 8/2Xce—9 IMaSNl | ¢ | goc—<lg | ¢©
18 QH VAC 8/€ X 2¢-9 Mados | ¢ | +el—=<ie ]
NOLLJI¥ISIA L4Vd ALD RIGNNN L4V oN
1S S1dvd

®’

)zl

X0g [0J}U0] uondung4 G bMp'08T-0C€

29




=R [

SINVA ISV AB_ CIRGSH 3V

e

DILLNGE 51 GNY SIA I5Sva/NDMOAUT S

55/ 4 (SLIN9L NOOSL SSINMWH

%8 (ENFO N9ISIO ANVI3H08S ¥ SI ONINVEO SHL

lpa/¥0/60] WA SNV
[AELE] SWN930 Td €

0/v0/60 910 SNG4 ¢

R =
SIAIWA 3554 assyd

w3380 | sl W1 30 SHosigG

IV | STINIVNOK _[sa4mas 5Wona s

REIET

[e07vo7e0

Lono-60

ONve d3svaT

[N

Ena)

# waos

Nouduos30

Sioswas

=]

a3asn LoN ——

JAM IB/NED ——
JAIM LHM/Q3Y ——
JUM ILHM/NZZNO ——

JYIM ILHM/3ME ——
3dIM Mov1e ——
3HIM N33FH0 ——

JUM ALHM/YOVIE ——

M 3ME ——

JAM MIVIB/ILHM ——
WM MOVI8/IONVE0 ——
JAIM MOVI8/Q3d ——
JYIM MOv18/3me ——
3AIM 3LHM ——

IYIM FONVHO ——

JAM a3y ——

vi3d LNo Nid

Z1# TI3HS Nid g9t

JIND L £¥0—GSZ

vag1/9t (a109) Nid ¥INJ | G £20—-GSZ

JONVT4 1d03d NI 91

dIND L £10-G4¢

of | <]

VoL ANOOS|

Javo S¢S 0Z20-262

A78 ,005" INIBNIANIMHS Wl 600—1€Z L

NOLLdI¥2S30 1dvd

ALD MIBANN 18V oN

1SIT S1dvd

S'S

30



T %0 T iz |

[ aw

08)—0¢¢ 9_13_ e_=§< ﬁ%m%
49INAGIGLO—NYY/G08 ASSY MINW
R o o — R
R R o e T

'SIHOLIMS NIImMI3g

dANnr Ol
Vo8l dVd0S

¥3aios
ANV dNRIO

®

d3q10S
aNy dNIO

FAIM
3sn ¢

"SSANYYH 1V J™IM LHM/Q3¥ 440 1nD "L

NOILVOO'T HOLON =

v

o || o
'STION W W M
Y] ~N S Al |= = |© )
a 5 |3 | S| |5 T |2 a
J | Z = N = N >
T % a = 0
N&O
(1) @ 4|r>>>\g \'Cr\r\rg \ LN,
\< \ 4 \ 4
%@H M®© M®®:
—@ I TSNS NN S meiirneas
© Y9a T 1o | [9aL"
® 940 sna/ma 18/940
e | i R o e
ANOWN d¢ ANOWN d¢ ANOWN d¢
1dda 901 Hddd 901 1dda 901
a3d Ims IHM ZMS n1g ¢MsS
—Ud iy,
(SSNMH WOM4) N9 / ﬁr ® |®
e\y v ® |3
@O «@@W
@ em_ m@r\ ®m m@ N, X,
® 05 Yo,
6 74 / nig 1 THM/Mmg
(SSNYH WOoMd) IHM/M18  NOW df NOW dg
1ddda 901 1dda 901
13N YMS NHO GMS
Z=JI0N 33

AWVHOVIA ONIdIM HOLIMS

X0g |04u0] uoidun4 g bMp'08T-0C€

NYO (®)

31



Z 40 Limms | [ TS| sy Ty OMISN N WIS SR SN

JONTHIHTY SV NMOHS
SIMVA JIONV JHL 3Sn»
OlHdY49 NI NMOHS s
SIHOLON HOLIMS INIRO-

MIIA Move

7= Q
umonq._ ﬂ

G¢—0ce N ow _ ON s ﬁ%m:ﬁnéﬂ :
(G1)d9) LOMTDS—.G—990L MINW | *orom | we | ]
Riaa o me——an NESH IS A et
R TR T e ]
@Q INMOHS 1ON '§
ova NI sl
TIavo ONINWARY Ind T
SSINAVH dn 100
ol S3L Tiavo-Z 38N L
TTION
.G/ V0L ASSv INNOW TaNVd ¥3qI0H3SNd | } | 69/-6i8
192007 9MS ¥INW dd4 TG TON3 3 L00—80¢
9.8/} 1—H4 XBINN TIQ 1ON3 | + | 0ov—oe
8/ M 8/4 SSINYVH } }LT—-00¢
& (G1)d9) LdOMHDS dY YOBL NOOSL NuH 3 <LO—00g
LB A4O TANA did9 901 MS } LT0—BST
£8L" NS TANA di¥9 90L MS } £20—6GC
/81" T3IA TIANA di¥9 901 MS } 220—8G92
L8]" Mg TTANA 49 901 MS } Gl0—6SC
481" 434 TANA di¥9 90L MS } G00—6GC
£81* 1HM TANA di¥9 901 MS } ¥00—8GC
Gl1*L VI TI0H *AlnS0L —nSY" OOATH 414 NIVHLS } 0lL—S8T
Vo9l—¥] 941 ONI Q3ISOTQ 30MNdS Wil } q8C—q9T
Vorl—9l SNI 4 Od WML 9 611—GGC
vori—9l 4/W Od WL | ¢ 0.0-SS¢
aN3 43S0 30MdS Wl F4 0e0—eG2
VO81/2C SNI 4 Od Wil 5] 900—S59¢C
nig 0d 4 dvl—-1 Wil | 6C 200—S6Z
di\v9 2vaLl1la 3a001a 3 100—¥5T
NHO Vo8l JdIM | | 090—2S¢
a3 Yol M |57 B890—CST
Mg vosL JMIM | ) 8G0—-292
A9 NdO 1008 90L MS 9 £T0—0ST
ONOT WOW d¢ 1ddd 901 MS 9 ¢10—-08C
MNNO ONM WGL%ul 109/ 3ssy4 Tvo3a } 890—2¢C
REATIS) N/s 103a < 060—2¢T
0901/M 1INZ 81 X +1 ¥10 X10d ovE } £G0—0€T 8
HOLINON ONSH IAdg } 002—61C L
ol MOVIE 3 T1av0 | YL 20012 [
080'XG/L8XLGC” NOIAN HIHSYM k4 Qee—¢1T q
00" X 0Z—¥/) Q3aIIM MIMNIS F4 22212 ¥
TVNI4 02—+/1 GONM T qlTc—TlT [
SSVeE 8/5%cc—0 SN | ¢ | 0eaT | ¢
Mg aH VAC 8/¢ X 7¢€—9 MIudS 4 h:15x4%4 l
NOLLINOS3A vl ALo hi3gmnN Lavd oN
1S S14vd

leuondo) xog 0Ju0Q uoouUNS 9 BMP'Syz-02E

32



08|

1
¢/L0—-0

G/ 4 (G1IN9L NOOGI SSINYvH
(TR IR e |

SIATVA 3SSVA4

- A

ONMVHG SVETTRY

@ ‘NMOHS 1ON

u0—&

aisn 1oN

TAIM HOVIE/NTTAS
THIM TLHM/a3
TAIM JLHM/NITHO
J™IM AUHM/3NTE
FAIM HOVE

FAIM NIFHD

JHIM TLHM/MOV1E
FAM IME

TAIM HOVIE/ILHM
FAIM HOVIE/FONVO
TAIM HOVIE/a3d
TN MOVIa/ang
FHIM TLHM

JAIM IONVAO

N e Y

[T

L1¥ T3HS Nid 91 d9IND 3

£¥0—95¢C

VoBl/9l (di09) Nid ¥INO | &1

£20—-952

JONV1d 14034 Nid 91 ¥INO 3

210-85¢C

Vo8l ANOOSL T1avd | .S

020—-25¢

G29" ONIENDINIMHS (u0'C

—| | M| < 10|

£L00—1l¢eT

NOLLAIMOS3A Lavd

ALD

RIIEANN Lavd sN

1SN S1dvd

3} 01 P3[eIS INd TS:Gv:¥ 0T0C/ST/C

OMP°¢/0-00€

33




T A0 T | [ Tv6| o Tiv eI N IR ]
T am]  ae) SRR
Am Cn_m 11404 140S—.6—9901 HINW d
T |
SIANTVA ISSv4 %
NOILYOOT HOLON = 4
o T
I 2 GER F I3 321 |&
S S EER P OES RREER
N ~ ole == 3o o |2
2 ML T35 ~|x % |5
/o .
\< 40 (¥4
C @ T
i D
] o A Uit o W TS
/@ A2 ﬁ@ < 2
8] 3 m
AN U \UJ\{ L/
AR
add &
NOW de |2
34 IMS 1040 901 [5
LHMW ZiS |2
N PN Va4
(SSNYH WOM4) N¥o / /

\\\\\\\\\ . ouY | \J 9
e ©O ©O : u
( B [ .|V° @ @ @ @ @: :@ J\r\l\

\ /
9 S, 0all%) Goa®) Goa® -
~—— - @\ﬁ 7t PN )
(SSNuH Wowd) Lhm/>e ol 85 1090 561 pon ge 8O
TIA YMS NYO GMS AMD 9MS

AWVHOVIA ONIdIM HOLIMS

leuoiydo) xog [04)u0D Uoioun4 9 BMP'Gyz-0Z€

34






13477 Benson Avenue
Chino, CA 91710

Phone: (909) 548-4848

Fax: (909) 548-4747

sales@gearmore.com

www.gearmore.com



	Blank Page



